## SERVICE CONTRACT

Between:

## **Algoma Nurse Practitioner-Led Clinic**

Hereinafter called "ANPLC"

## -And-MICHAEL PLASTINO CPA,CA, BComm Licensed Public Accountant

## Hereinafter called "the Contractor"

In consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter expressed and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the ANPLC and Contractor agree as follows:

The Contractor will communicate with the Administrative Lead and or Board of Director's Treasurer as required during the contract. The details of the contract will be as follows:

- 1. The Contractor will provide financial management and bookkeeping services for the ANPLC(see service detail); and,
- 2. The Contractor will communicate with the Administrative Lead and or the Treasurer of the Board of Directors, as directed; and,
- 3. The term of the Contract will be for a 12 month period commencing on the 22nd day of May, 2018, and lasting until the 21 day of may, 2019; and,
- 4. ANPLC will pay the Contractor 825\$+ HST/month . Additional fees will also be paid for the monthly reports.
- 5. The Administrative Lead will be available for regular meetings with the Contractor on an as needed basis to ensure continuity of service and communication; and,

Both parties verify that they have read, understood and agreed to the contents of this service contract:

Michael Plastino – Contractor

Date

Dominic Noel – Administrative Lead

Date